



Regd. Office : 2nd floor, A-Block,
Om Tower, Church Road,
M.I. Road, Jaipur - 302001 Tel.: +91-141-5160000
Website : www.ommetals.com E-Mail Id : jaipur@ommetals.com



“शब्द की जलधारों को नियंत्रित करके देश की समृद्धि में निरंतर कार्यरत”

CIN NO : L27203RJ1971PLC003414

■ ISIN - INE239D01028 ■ Stock Code - BSE-531092 ■ SYMBOL - NSE - OMMETALS

Extract of audited Standalone Financial Results for Quarter and Half Year ended
& consolidated Financial Results for Quarter & Half year ended 30th September, 2020

(Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended	
		Unaudited			Unaudited		Unaudited			Unaudited	
		30.09.2020	30-06-2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.06.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.09.2019
1.	Total Income from Operations	4045.93	3633.98	3764.61	7679.91	10089.87	3992.64	3833.98	4212.57	7626.62	10121.64
2.	Other Income	123.49	204.96	53.52	328.45	389.39	112.10	205.77	53.85	317.87	389.72
3.	Total Income	4169.42	3838.94	3818.13	8008.36	10479.26	4104.74	3839.75	4266.42	7944.42	10511.36
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	89.25	1108.84	-73.73	1198.09	654.22	42.11	1035.18	-190.21	1077.29	445.63
5.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	89.25	1108.84	-73.73	1198.09	654.22	42.11	1035.18	-190.21	1077.29	445.63
6.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	47.69	858.79	-303.63	906.48	284.22	1.87	785.77	-347.36	787.64	406.62
7.	Total comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	37.53	861.11	-344.86	898.64	-16.23	-8.30	788.10	-388.59	779.80	106.17
8.	Equity Share Capital	963.04	963.04	963.04	963.04	963.04	963.04	963.04	963.04	963.04	963.04
9.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	63933.35	63895.81	61867.21	63933.35	61867.21	61191.99	61208.12	59636.83	61191.99	59636.83
10.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 1/- each) Basic & Diluted) -										
	1. Continued	0.05	0.92	-0.34	0.97	0.02	0.85	0.84	-0.38	0.85	0.15
	2. Discontinued	-0.02	-0.02	-0.02	-0.04	-0.04	-0.04	-0.02	-0.02	-0.04	-0.04

Note:

- a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Quarterly/ half yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the listed entity website (www.ommetals.com).
- b) The above Unaudited financial Results for the three months and Nine months ended 30th September 2020 have been reviewed by audit committee and approved by the board of Directors at their meeting held on 11.11.2020. The above Results have been subject to limited review by the statutory auditors of the company, as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI(Listing obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.
- c) Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to confirm to the current period classification.

Date : 11-11-2020

Place: Delhi

For and on Behalf of Board of Director
Vikas Kothari
Managing Director & CEO

NOIDA TOLL BRIDGE COMPANY LIMITED

Regd. Office : Toll Plaza, Mayur Vihar Link Road, New Delhi – 110 091

Tel: 0120-2516495 Fax : 0120-2516440

CIN Number: L45101DL1996PLC315772 Website: www.ntbcl.com Email : ntbcl@ntbcl.com

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended 31.03.2020		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended 31.03.2020	
		30.09.2020	30.06.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020			30.09.2020	30.06.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited			Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	
(1)	(2)	(3)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)	(13)	(14)	(15)
I	Total Income from Operations	208.36	114.54	710.08	322.90	1,334.09	2,936.88	208.39	114.69	713.15	323.08	1,339.71	2,954.22
II	Profit for the year/period before taxation	(1,140.31)	(1,125.76)	(504.85)	(2,266.07)	(1,838.22)	(3,105.09)	(1,129.30)	(1,112.95)	(470.97)	(2,242.25)	(1,819.18)	(3,036.91)
III	Profit for the year/period after tax	(1,140.31)	(1,125.76)	(504.85)	(2,266.07)	(1,838.22)	(3,105.09)	(1,129.30)	(1,112.95)	(470.97)	(2,242.25)	(1,819.18)	(3,036.91)
IV	Total Other comprehensive Income	0.48	0.36	0.94	0.84	0.10	1.43	(0.09)	0.09	0.75	-	(0.96)	0.35
V	Total Comprehensive Income	(1,139.83)	(1,125.40)	(503.91)	(2,265.23)	(1,838.12)	(3,103.66)	(1,129.39)	(1,112.86)	(470.22)	(2,242.25)	(1,820.14)	(3,036.56)
VI	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs.10 per share)	18,619.50	18,619.50	18,619.50	18,619.50	18,619.50	18,619.50	18,619.50	18,619.50	18,619.50	18,619.50	18,619.50	18,619.50
VII	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	N/A	N/A	N/A	14,458.60	17,989.38	16,723.83	N/A	N/A	N/A	14,375.60	17,834.24	16,617.86
VIII	Earning Per Share												
	Basic	(0.61)	(0.60)	(0.27)	(1.22)	(0.99)	(1.67)	(0.61)	(0.60)	(0.25)	(1.20)	(0.98)	(1.63)
	Diluted	(0.61)	(0.60)	(0.27)	(1.22)	(0.99)	(1.67)	(0.61)	(0.60)	(0.25)	(1.20)	(0.98)	(1.63)

Notes to Financial Results

- 1 The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at a meeting held on November 12, 2020.
- 2 The Company has adopted IND AS 116 "Leases" effective April 1, 2019, as notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) vide Companies (Indian Accounting Standard), Amendment Rules, 2019, using the modified retrospective method. Accordingly, comparatives for the year ended March 31, 2019 have not been retrospectively adjusted. The effect of this adoption is not material on the profit for the year and earning per share.
- 3 The Hon'ble High Court of Allahabad had, vide its Judgement dated October 26, 2016, on a Public Interest Litigation (challenging the validity of the Concession Agreement and seeking the Concession Agreement to be quashed) has directed the Company to stop collecting the user fee holding the two specific provisions relating to levy and collection of fee to be inoperative but refused to quash the Concession Agreement. Consequently, collection of user fee from the users of the Noida-Delhi Toll Road has been suspended from October 26, 2016, pursuant to which an appeal has been filed before the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, seeking an interim stay on the said Judgement.
- On November 11, 2016, the Hon'ble Supreme Court issued an interim order and, though denying the interim stay, sought assistance of CAG to verify whether the Total Cost of the Project in terms of the Concession Agreement had been recovered or not by the Company. The CAG has submitted its report to the Hon'ble Supreme Court, which at a hearing held on September 14, 2018 directed that the Report submitted by CAG be kept in a sealed cover.
- The SLP is still pending for final adjudication in the Hon'ble Supreme Court. The Company has also notified NOIDA that the Judgement of the Hon'ble Allahabad High Court, read with the interim order of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, constitute, a 'change in law' under the Concession Agreement and submitted a detailed proposal for modification of the Concession Agreement, so as to place the Company in substantially the same legal, commercial and economic position as it was prior to the said change in law. Since NOIDA did not act on the proposal, the Company had sent a notice of arbitration to NOIDA.
- The Arbitral Tribunal has been constituted and both the Company and NOIDA have submitted their claims and counter claims. Further, NOIDA had filed an application under Section 16 on the maintainability of the arbitration proceedings which was rejected by the Arbitral Tribunal vide order dated August 10, 2018.
- NOIDA had filed an application in the Delhi High Court, under Section 34 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1961, challenging the Arbitral Tribunal order dated August 10, 2018, which has been disposed off by the Delhi High Court on January 31, 2019, without any relief to NOIDA.
- Noida has also filed an application for directions before Hon'ble Supreme Court seeking stay on the arbitral proceedings. On April 12, 2019, the Hon'ble Supreme Court directed a stay on arbitral proceedings. The Company has filed an application before the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India on January 31, 2020, seeking the vacation of Stay on arbitral proceeding directed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court. The matter was taken up for hearing on September 21, 2020 and October 05, 2020, on which date it was posted for final disposal on November 18, 2020.
- Based on a legal opinion and the Board of Directors' reliance on the provisions of the Concession Agreement (relating to compensation and other recourses), the Company is confident that the underlying value of the intangible and other assets are not impaired.
- The Company continues to fulfil its obligations as per the Concession Agreement including maintenance of Project Assets.
- 4 The Company has received the assessment order from Income Tax Department on December 27, 2019 u/s 143(3) of the Income Tax Act, 1961 for the Assessment Year 2016-17 and 2017-18 wherein a demand amounting Rs.357 crores and Rs.383.48 crores has been raised based on the historical dispute with the Tax Department which is primarily on account of addition of arrears of designated returns to be recovered in future, valuation of land and other recoveries. The Company has filed an appeal with the first level Appellate Authority.
- During previous year, the Company has received an order from CIT(A) on April 25, 2018 and pursuant to the CIT (A) order, the AO has also passed consequential orders in respect of AYs 2006-07 to 2014-15, giving effect to the CIT (A)'s appellate orders and has enhanced the tax demand by Rs.10,893.30 crores. The enhancement of the demand was primarily on account of valuation of land. The Company has filed an appeal along with the stay application with Income Tax Appellate Tribunal (ITAT). The matter was heard by ITAT on December 19, 2018, January 2, 2019 and at the last hearing on February 6, 2019, the ITAT, based on the NCLAT order dated October 15, 2018, granting a moratorium on all creditors actions against IL&FS as well as of its group companies including NTBCL, adjourned the matter sine die, with directions to maintain status quo.
- During November 2018 the CIT(A), NOIDA, passed a penalty order for A.Y. 2006-07 to 2014-15, based on which the Assessing Officer Delhi imposed a penalty amounting to Rs. 10,893.30 crores during December 2018. The Company has filed an appeal, along with a stay application with ITAT on January 11, 2019. The matter was heard by the ITAT on March 29, 2019 and May 3, 2019, which adjourned the matter sine die, with directions to maintain status quo.
- 5 In terms of the affidavit filed by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs with the Hon'ble National Company Law Appellate Tribunal (NCLAT) on May 21, 2018, the cut-off date of October 15, 2018 ("Cut-off date") was proposed. The Hon'ble NCLAT vide its Order dated March 12, 2020, has approved the revised Resolution Framework submitted by New Board along with its amendments. In the said order, Hon'ble NCLAT has also approved October 15, 2018 as the Cut Off date for initiation of resolution process of the Company. Accordingly, the Company has not incurred any interest on all its loans and borrowings with effect from October 15, 2018 ("Cut-off date").
- 6 On September 28, 2018, a writ of demand was served by NOIDA on the Company for an amount of Rs.3.69 crores in relation to revenue from advertising on the NOIDA side of DND Flyway. The Company has requested NOIDA to keep the writ of demand in abeyance since the matter has been referred to Arbitration by NOIDA and further no action can be taken against the Company due to the moratorium granted in view of NCLAT order dated October 15, 2018.
- During December 2018 and April 2019, the Company has received an additional demand of Rs.2.34 crores and Rs.2.42 crores towards arrears of license fee. The Company has requested NOIDA to keep demand in abeyance since the matter has been referred to Arbitration by NOIDA.
- 7 The novel coronavirus (COVID-19) outbreak which was declared as a global pandemic by World Health Organization on March 11, 2020, the Government of India, followed by Government of NCT Delhi and Government of Uttar Pradesh, have, since March 16, 2020, been issuing various measures/directions/guidelines/orders to all commercial and industrial establishments and to impose "lock-down" and curfews and preventing inter-state and intra-state travel and requiring offices to be closed.
- As a result of the complete nationwide lockdown initially imposed from March 25, 2020 for 21 days and extended twice till 31st May 2020 and the gradual re-opening of limited activities in a calibrated manner in areas outside containment zones, there is a impact on the Revenue from operations during the Half year ended September 30, 2020 (Space for Advertisement and the Rental Income from Office Space) owing to the restrictions and consequential waivers. Although the Company continues to exhibit resilience amidst these uncertain times, the management believes that considering the Company's historical performance and liquidity, the Company will be able to mitigate the risks associated with COVID-19. The Company will however continue to closely monitor any changes to the future economic conditions that may have impact on its business and financial position.
- 8 The Company had only one business segment and therefore reporting of segment wise information is not applicable.
- 9 Previous period figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary.
- 10 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirement) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Company, National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited at www.ntbcl.com, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com respectively.

Place: Noida

Date : November 12, 2020

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Director



RELIANCE HOME FINANCE LIMITED

Branch Office: Reliance Home Finance Ltd., My Branch Private Ltd., 311, The Park, Fourth Floor, Akshar Chock, Above Nexa Show Room, O.P.Road, Baroda-390012
Branch Office: Reliance Home Finance Ltd., 307, Proton Plus, B/H Star Bazar, L.P.Savani Road, Adajan Gasm, Surat-395009
Branch Office: Reliance Home Finance Ltd., Co My Branch Services Private Limited, Sakar, Office No-703 & 704, Near Ellis Bridge Police Station, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad-380006
Registered Office: Reliance Centre, 6th Floor, South Wing, Near Prabhat Colony, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400055

POSSESSION NOTICE					
(As per Rule 8(2) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002)					
Whereas the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of Reliance Home Finance Ltd. under the Securitization/ Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of the powers conferred under section 13 (12) read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued Demand Notices upon the Borrowers/Co-borrowers mentioned below, to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.					
The borrower/Co-borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower/Co-borrowers and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/ her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rules on the below-mentioned dates.					
The Borrower/Co-borrowers in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Reliance Home Finance Ltd.					
The Borrower/co-borrowers/Mortgagor(s) attention is invited to the provision of Section 13(8) of the SARFAESI Act, in respect of time available to redeem the secured assets.					
Name of Borrower / Co-borrower	Description of Property	Date of Demand Notices	Date of Possession	Amount in Demand Notice (Rs.)	
1) Birendra Singh L Rana 2) Poonam Rana 3) Padam Thakur 4) Vishnushiva Infrastructures	All the piece and parcel of property admeasuring 3339 sq.mtrs of Land bearing SURVEY NO 3703(P) EMERALD WATERFRONT RESORTS ,MOUJE KAHANWADI TA. ANKALAV DIST ANAND Anklave	10th August,2020	7th November, 2020	Rs.35,25,527/-	
1) Arunbhai Dimeshkumar Sikligar 2) Falguniben Arunkumar Sikligar	All that piece and parcel of immovable property of Non Agriculture Plot of land in moje Kasba, Vadodar lying being land bearing Vibhag - A, Tikka No. 5/3, Samrat Krupa, C.S. No. 32/1/8, adm. 36.23.23 sq.mtrs. Of Moje Kasba, Sub district Vadodara District Vadodara	11th December, 2019	7th November, 2020	Rs. 12,02,020/-	
1) Hanshaben Manubhai Suhagiya (Being Legal Heir Of Late. Shri Jagdish M. Suhagiya) 2) Rasikumar Manubhai Suhagiya 3) Jayantibhai Kalubhai Dhaduk 4) Pooja Ram Kalkute 5) Ghanshyambhai Manubhai Suhagiya	All the piece & parcel of Immovable Property bearing Plot No. 766 (As per Passing Plan Plot No. A/766) admeasuring 88.89 sq.yard i.e. 74.42 sq.mts., (As per 7/12 Record 74.42 sq.mts.), Along with undivided share in the land of "Shree Rudra Residency" Situated at Revenue Survey No. 287+291+1+288+292+293+294, Block No. 242 admeasuring 99456 sq.mtrs., of Moje Village Shekhpur, Ta. Kamrej, District:Surat.	6th August,2020	10th November, 2020	Rs. 25,10,280/-	
1) Ramprasad R Veerwal 2) Asha Ramprashad Khatik	All the piece & parcel immovable property premises of Flat No. 201, Second Floor, Building No. B14 "SAI PUJAN RESIDENCY" land situated in State Gujarat District Surat Sub District & Taluka Surat, Moje Village Dindoli bearing Revenue Survey No. 330/2, Block no 475, T.P. Scheme No.40 (Limbatay-Dindoli) Final Plot no 57/B (as per T.R. New final Plot No. 107) admeasuring 5477.00 paikae 4062.29 sq.mtrs residential & admeasuring 1414.31 sq.mtrs. Commercial Purpose N.A. Land Paikae.	21st October, 2019	7th November, 2020	Rs. 14,47,131/-	
1) Prakash Shambhijbai Chalodiya 2) Harshaben Chalodiya 3) Ashish Jayantilal Vastani	All the piece & parcel of Immovable property bearing property premises of Hall No. 101 adm. 144.43 sq.mts. Built up area alongwith proportionate undivided land share in Ground land road & Parking adm. 86.37 sq.mts. Totally adm. 230.80 sq.mts. First Floor Building No. "B" (As per approved plan building No. "A-2") "Asha Square" developed upon land situated in State Gujarat Dist Surat Sub Dist & Tal. Surat Chonyasi Moje Village Utran bearing Rev Sur No. 128,129,131,132/2 Block No. 111 adm. Hectare Are 2-37-75 sq.mts. T. P. Scheme No.73 (Utran) F. P. No. 53 adm. 19923.00 sq.mts. paikae N A land paikae adm. 2861.87 sq.mts. paikae Sub Division-2 for commercial purpose building paikae.	10th January,2020	7th November, 2020	Rs.72,61,579/-	
1) Ghanshyam K Savaliya 2) Kalubhai S Savaliya 3) Kishorbhai K Kayada	All the piece & parcel of Immovable property bearing property premises of Plot No. 74 (As per KJP Block No.47/B/74) adm. 68.27 sq. Mts. i.e. 81.67 sq. yards open land alongwith undivided shar in Road & COP adm. 42.62 sq.mts. "Dhara Residency" developed upon land situated in State Gujarat Dist Surat Sub Dist & Tal. Palsana Moje Kamrej Village Velanja bearing Block No. 47 adm. Hactre Are 3-79-34 sq.mts. For Residential N A land paikae."	10th January,2020	9th November, 2020	Rs. 12,87,807/-	
1) Dharmendra Kumar 2) Dolly Dharmendrakumar Gupta 3) Arunbhai Jivram Mahajan	All the piece & parcel of immovable property bearing Flat No 207 adm. 1025.00 sq.feet or 95.22 sq.mtrs. situated on the second floor of the building known as ASHA APARTMENT constructed on NA land bearing Plot No 31 adm. 167.00 sq.mtrs. bearing computerized survey no 250/3 paiki 116 NA land bearing Plot No 32 adm. 160.00 sq.mtrs. bearing computerized survey no 250/3 paiki 117 NA land bearing Plot No 33 adm. 155.00 sq.mtrs. bearing computerized survey no 250/3 paiki 40 NA land bearing Plot No 34 adm. 155.00 sq.mtrs. bearing computerized survey no 250/3 paiki 41 consisting of original survey no 250/3 paiki situated at Chihri Tal Vapi Dist Valsad.	21st January,2020	9th November, 2020	Rs. 13,84,497/-	
1) Sarvanram Hajariram Prajapati 2) Kamla Devi Sharwankumar 3) Vinitbhai Virabhai Kachhad	All the piece & parcel of immovable property of Plot No.66 As Per Site admeasuring 48.00 sq. yards. i.e. 40.13 sq.mtrs., As per Approved Plan Admeasuring 41.57 sq.mtrs., along with proportionate Undivided Share In Road & COP admeasuring 20.03 sq. mtrs., "Krishna Residency" developed upon land situated in State: Gujarat, District: Surat, Sub-District & Taluka: Palsana, Moje: village Tantithaiya Bearing Revenue Survey No. 315, Block No.249 admeasuring Hectare-Are 0-53-51 sq.mtrs.,i.e.5351.00 sq.mtrs., N A Land Paikae."	10th February,2020	9th November, 2020	Rs. 10,24,845/-	
1) Chintankumar Pravinbhai Rupareliya 2) Pravinkumar V Rupareliya 3) Shivansh Creation 4) Prabhaben P Rupareliya	All the piece & parcel of immovable property bearing Plot No. 39 Paikae Sub-Plot No. 365 admeasuring 190.79 sq. yards, i.e. 228.18 sq. yards., Along with Proportionate Undivided Share in Road & COP admeasuring 16.00 sq. mtrs., Type "T", " SHUBHAM INDUSTRIAL ESTATE" developed ipon land situated in State: Gujarat, District: Surat, Sub-District & Taluka: Kamrej, Moje: Mankana bearing Block No. 259 admeasuring 1,05,784 sq. mtrs., Industrial N A land Paikae.	10th February,2020	10th November, 2020	Rs. 22,60,665/-	
1) Vaibhavkumar Parshotambhai Kikani 2) Vijayaben Parshotambhai Kikani 3) Sandip Dirubhai Lakhani 4) Parshotambhai Lakhmanbhai Kikani	All the piece & parcel of immovable property bearing NO 504 BLDG NO B-2, SAI RESIDENCY, VAV KAMREJ ,Kamrej Char Rasta"	11th February,2020	10th November, 2020	Rs. 20,75,783/-	
1) Akhilesh Shyamnarayan Mishra 2) Manisha Shyamnarayan Mishra	All the piece & parcel of immovable property bearing Plot No.129 admeasuring 3.66 mtrs. i.e. 12.00 fts. Width X 10.98 mtrs. i.e. 36.02 fts. Leanth, i.e. admeasuring 40.19 sq. mtrs. , Alongwith Proportionate Undivided Share in C.P. No. 1, Plot No. 528 admeasuring 1,4548 sq.mtrs. C.P. No.2 Plot No.529 admeasuring 2,1116 sq. mtrs., C.P. No. 3, Plot No. 530 admeasuring 0,8949 sq.mtrs., C.P. No. 4, Plot No. 531 admeasuring 0,9253 sq.mtrs., C.P.No. 5, Plot No.532 admeasuring 1,0785 sq.mtrs., C.P.No 6 Plot No.533 admeasuring- 9408 sq.Mtrs., & C.P No. 534 admeasuring 1,2086 sq.mtrs., & in road & open Land Plot No. 535 admeasuring 25,9144 sq.mtrs., "V. K. PARK", develo- ped upon land bearing Revenue Survey Nos. 284,285,286, Block No. 210 N A land Paikae."	19th February,2020	10th November, 2020	Rs. 13,63,531/-	
1) Satish Chandrakant Wadate 2) Chandrakant Nathu Wadate	All The Piece and parcel of immovable property bearing Flat No. B-205 admeasuring 705.00 sq.feet or 65.52 sq.mts. super built up area situated on the second Floor of the B building known as PUSHPAK APARTMENT constructed on NA land bearing Plot No. 15 admeasuring 1668.00 sq.mts. bearing new computerized Survey No. 88/1 paikae/14 bearing original Survey No. 88/1 situated at Umbergaon, Tal. Umbergaon, Dist. Valsad"	26th February, 2020	9th November, 2020	Rs. 10,17,068/-	
1) Piyush Vaghjibhai Sardhara 2) Pinal Piyushbhai Sardhara 3) Vipul J Mathukiya	All the piece & parcel of the immovable property bearing Flat No 1302 on the 13th Floor adm. 1092.37 sq. ft. i.e. 101.52 sq.mtrs. Built up area Alongwith undivided share in the land of "Shailgram Status Building No. C.P." situated at R.S.No. 91, 98/2 Block No. 140 P. Scheme No. 27 (Utran-Kosad) F. P. No. 157 adm. 14731 sq.mtrs. of Moje Kosad City Of Surat."	17th March,2020	10th November, 2020	Rs. 21,88,246/-	
1)Ravat Amarnath Ramchandra 2) Ravat Suman 3) Anilkumar Ramahit Maurya	All the piece & parcel of the immovable property bearing Plot No 73 adm. 40.15 sq. mtrs. i.e. 48.00 sq.yards. "SHIV RESIDENCY" developed upon land situated in State Gujarat Dist. Surat Sub Dist & Tal. Palsana Moje Village Tantithaiya bearing Rev Sur No 364/1,B Block No 315 adm. 9394 sq.mtrs. N A land Paikae."	17th March,2020	7th November, 2020	Rs. 8,36,103/-	
1) Kiran Madhubhai Katharotiya 2) Dayaben Kiranbhai Katharotiya	All that piece or parcel of Flat No G402 on 4thn floor in the Scheme Known as KP. Residency Situated at Survey No 486/02 F.P No 128/02 of T.P Scheme No 119 of moje: Nikol Taluka Asarwa & District Ahmedabad	21st May,2019	11th November, 2020	Rs. 13,21,268/-	
1) Ravi Ghanshyamdas Khatri 2) Sony Tulysda Tekwani 3) Jitendra Lakhiram Khatri	All That Right ,Title And Intrest Of Property Bearing FLAT NO 308 On 3rd Floor Admeasuring 58.48 Sq Mtrs As A Member Of Shivsagar Co-Operative Housing Society Ltd. Known As Shiv Sagar Apartment" Situated At Survey No 42+43 Plot No 10 & 26 Paiki (City Survey No 1056 & 1057 Paiki) Of Moje Village Saijpur Bogha Taluka Asarwa In The Registration District Of Ahmedabad And Sub District Ahmedabad 6 (Naordal)"	23rd January,2020	11th November, 2020	Rs. 11,72,790/-	
1) Rakeshbhai Manubhai Pandya 2) Alpaben Rakeshbhai Pandya 3) Modern Foundry (Ahmedabad) Private Limited	All the piece and parcel of property bearing Bunglow No. 8-B admeasuring 1891 sq. yrd. Super Built up Land area & 685 sq.yrd. super built up Constructed on Scheme "Shree Balaji Green Valley" situated at Nr. Narmada Canal, Adalaj, Gandhinagar."	23rd January,2020	11th November, 2020	Rs. 1,95,11,052/-	
1) Manojbhai Rameshbhai Mistry 2) Kalpanaben Manojbhai Mistry 3) Bhartiiben Ishwarai Suthra	All the piece & parcel, admeasuring immovable property bearing Tenament No-C/7 & Tenament No. C/8 in Shri Rang Co. Op. Hous. Society Ltd Situated at - Survey No. 215 & 216 of Moje : Gaintpur, Taluka : Daskroi, District Ahmedabad.	10th February,2020	11th November, 2020	Rs. 16,23,544/-	
1) Gajendrakumar Rambhai Rajput 2) Rajkumar Gajendrabhai Rajput	All that Pices & Parcel of Immovable Property bearing Flat no. 502 of Fifth Floor of Galaxy Heights Which is situated in survey No. 805p of Mehana sim. Ta. & Dist. Mehana, admeasuring 66,0100 Sq. Mtrs.	17th March,2020	11th November, 2020	Rs. 13,72,209/-	
Place: Baroda, Surat, Ahmedabad, Mehana Date: 13.11.2020				Sd/- (Authorised Officer) Reliance Home Finance Ltd	

CIN: L51503DL1986PLC024329

Regd. Office : 25, Bazar Lane, Bengali Market, New Delhi-110001

Tel. No.: 011-43585000, Fax: 011-43585015, E-mail: fir.nbf@gmail.com, Website: www.fir.co.in

Unaudited Standalone financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2020

Regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI (LODR), 2015 (Rs. In Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		Quarter ended 30.09.2020 Un-audited	3 Months ended 30.09.2019 Un-audited	Half Year ended 30.09.2020 Un-audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	7.00	6.01	15.80
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.19)	3.22	(2.15)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.19)	2.71	(2.15)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4.17)	2.71	(5.22)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(4.17)	2.71	(5.22)
6.	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10/- per share)	10.00	10.00	10.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each) for continuing and discontinuing operations)	(0.42)	0.27	(0.52)
	Basic:	(0.42)	0.27	(0.52)
	Diluted:	(0.42)	0.27	(0.52)

NOTES:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone financial results is available on the Stock Exchanges' websites (www.mseil.in) and the Company's website (www.fir.co.in).

2. The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 11th November, 2020.

By order of the Board of Directors

For and on behalf of Fortune Industrial Resources Limited

Place : New Delhi
Date : 11th November, 2020

Sd/-
Nishant Goyal
Managing Director
DIN: 08153024

ETT LIMITED

CIN: L22122DL1993PLC123728

Regd. Office: 17, Hemkunt Colony, New Delhi - 110 048

T & F: +91 11 4656 7575 | Website: www.ettgroup.in | E-mail: secretarial@ettgroup.in

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended September 30, 2020

(Rs. In Lakhs except earnings per share)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30/09/2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30/09/2019 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30/09/2020 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31/03/2020 (Audited)
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	75.12	131.39	180.39	360.49
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(14.80)	28.92	2.90	(133.25)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(14.80)	28.92	2.90	(133.25)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(8.67)	14.94	4.28	(108.01)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(8.67)	14.94	4.28	(108.01)
6.	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,036.87	1,036.87	1,036.87	1,036.87
7.	Other equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	1,562.36
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	(0.08)	0.14	0.04	(1.04)
	a) Basic	(0.08)	0.14	0.04	(1.04)
	b) Diluted	(0.08)	0.14	0.04	(1.04)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter ended on September 30, 2020, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com and also available on the Company's website at www.ettgroup.in.

For ETT Limited

Sd/-

Gurpreet Sangla

(Jt. Managing Director)

DIN : 00036988

Date: 12.11.2020

Place: Gurugram

DCM SHRIRAM INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN : L74899DL1989PLC035140

Regd. Office : Kanchenjunga Building, 18 Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110 001

TEL : 43745000, FAX : (011) 23315424, E-mail : dsl@dcmsr.com, Website : www.dcmsr.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2020

(Rs. / Lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)
1.	Total income from operations	53,779	40,410	39,665	94,189	79,899	1,81,801
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	3,694	786	4,148	4,480	6,675	9,621
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	3,694	786	4,148	4,480	6,675	9,621
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2,429	494	2,673	2,923	4,340	9,595
5.	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising net profit / (loss) & Other Comprehensive Income (Loss) after tax]	2,300	433	2,653	2,733	4,300	9,214
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,740	1,740	1,740	1,740	1,740	1,740
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	52,400	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) - Basic/Diluted (Rs.) (Not annualised)	13.96	2.84	15.37	16.80	24.94	55.15

Notes:

1. In accordance with the accounting policy consistently followed by the Company, off-season expenditure aggregating Rs. 2,517 Lakhs (corresponding previous half year Rs. 3,446 Lakhs) has been deferred for inclusion in the cost of sugar to be produced in the remainder of the year.

2. These financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

3. Proceedings in a petition challenging the preferential issue of equity warrants by the Company, filed by a shareholder before the Hon'ble Company Law Board (now National Company Law Tribunal), are continuing since November 2007.

4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2020 filed with the Stock Exchange Under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results is available on the Bombay Stock exchange website : www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.dcmsr.com.

5. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 12 November 2020. The above results are available on the Company's website www.dcmsr.com and also on www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board

Sd/-

ALOK B. SHRIRAM

Sr. Managing Director & CEO

DIN 00203808

PLACE : NEW DELHI
DATE : 12.11.2020



NOIDA TOLL BRIDGE COMPANY LIMITED

Regd. Office : Toll Plaza, Mayur Vihar Link Road, New Delhi - 110 091

Tel: 0120-2516495 Fax : 0120-2516440

CIN Number: L45010DL1996PLC315772 Website: www.ntbcl.com Email : ntbc@ntbcl.com

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter ended 30.09.2020 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.06.2020 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.09.2019 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.09.2020 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.06.2020 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.09.2019 Unaudited
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)
I	Total Income from Operations	208.36	114.54	710.08	322.90	1,334.09	2,936.88
II	Profit for the year/period before taxation	(1,140.31)	(1,125.76)	(504.85)	(2,266.07)	(1,838.22)	(3,105.09)
III	Profit for the year/period after tax	(1,140.31)	(1,125.76)	(504.85)	(2,266.07)	(1,838.22)	(3,105.09)
IV	Total Other comprehensive Income	0.48	0.36	0.94	0.84	0.10	1.43
V	Total Comprehensive Income	(1,139.83)	(1,125.40)	(503.91)	(2,265.23)	(1,838.12)	(3,103.66)
VI	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs.10 per share)	18,619.50	18,619.50	18,619.50	18,619.50	18,619.50	18,619.50
VII	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	N/A	N/A	N/A	14,458.60	17,989.38	16,723.83
VIII	Earning Per Share						
	Basic	(0.61)	(0.60)	(0.27)	(1.22)	(0.99)	(1.67)
	Diluted	(0.61)	(0.60)	(0.27)	(1.22)	(0.99)	(1.67)

Notes to Financial Results

1. The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at a meeting held on November 12, 2020.

2. The Company has adopted IND AS 116 "Leases" effective April 1, 2019, as notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) vide Companies (Indian Accounting Standard), Amendment Rules, 2019, using the modified retrospective method. Accordingly, comparatives for the year ended March 31, 2019 have not been retrospectively adjusted. The effect of this adoption is not material on the profit for the year and earning per share.

3. The Hon'ble High Court of Allahabad had, vide its Judgement dated October 26, 2016, on a Public Interest Litigation (challenging the validity of the Concession Agreement and seeking the Concession Agreement to be quashed) has directed the Company to stop collecting the user fee holding the two specific provisions relating to levy and collection of fee to be inoperative but refused to quash the Concession Agreement. Consequently, collection of user fee from the users of the Noida-Delhi Toll Road has been suspended from October 26, 2016, pursuant to which an appeal has been filed before the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, seeking an interim stay on the said Judgement.

On November 11, 2016, the Hon'ble Supreme Court issued an interim order and, though denying the interim stay, sought assistance of CAG to verify whether the Total Cost of the Project in terms of the Concession Agreement had been recovered or not by the Company. The CAG has submitted its report to the Hon'ble Supreme Court, which at a hearing held on September 14, 2018 directed that the Report submitted by CAG be kept in a sealed cover.

The SLP is still pending for final adjudication in the Hon'ble Supreme Court. The Company has also notified NOIDA that the Judgement of the Hon'ble Allahabad High Court, read with the interim order of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, constitute, a 'change in law' under the Concession Agreement and submitted a detailed proposal for modification of the Concession Agreement, so as to place the Company in substantially the same legal, commercial and economic position as it was prior to the said change in law. Since NOIDA did not act on the proposal, the Company had sent a notice of arbitration to NOIDA.

The Arbitral Tribunal has been constituted and both the Company and NOIDA have submitted their claims and counter claims. Further, NOIDA had filed an application under Section 16 on the maintainability of the arbitration proceedings which was rejected by the Arbitral Tribunal vide order dated August 10, 2018.

NOIDA had filed an application in the Delhi High Court, under Section 34 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1961, challenging the Arbitral Tribunal order dated August 10, 2018, which has been disposed off by the Delhi High Court on January 31, 2019, without any relief to NOIDA.

Noida has also filed an application for directions before Hon'ble Supreme Court seeking stay on the arbitral proceedings. On April 12, 2019, the Hon'ble Supreme Court directed a stay on arbitral proceedings. The Company has filed an application before the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India on January 31, 2020, seeking the vacation of Stay on arbitral proceeding directed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court. The matter was taken up for hearing on September 21, 2020 and October 05, 2020, on which date it was posted for final disposal on November 18, 2020.

Based on a legal opinion and the Board of Directors' reliance on the provisions of the Concession Agreement (relating to compensation and other recourses), the Company is confident that the underlying value of the intangible and other assets are not impaired.

The Company continues to fulfill its obligations as per the Concession Agreement including maintenance of Project Assets.

4. The Company has received the assessment order from Income Tax Department on December 27, 2019 u/s 143(3) of the Income Tax Act, 1961 for the Assessment Year 2016-17 and 2017-18 wherein a demand amounting Rs.357 crores and Rs.383.48 crores has been raised based on the historical dispute with the Tax Department which is primarily on account of addition of arrears of designated returns to be recovered in future, valuation of land and other recoveries. The Company has filed an appeal with the first level Appellate Authority.

During previous year, the Company has received an order from CIT(A) on April 25, 2018 and pursuant to the CIT(A) order, the AO has also passed consequential orders in respect of AYs 2006-07 to 2014-15, giving effect to the CIT (A)'s appellate orders and has enhanced the tax demand by Rs.10,893.30 crores. The enhancement of the demand was primarily on account of valuation of land. The Company has filed an appeal along with the stay application with Income Tax Appellate Tribunal (ITAT). The matter was heard by ITAT on December 19, 2018, January 2, 2019 and at the last hearing on February 6, 2019, the ITAT, based on the NCLAT order dated October 15, 2018, granting a moratorium on all creditors actions against IL&FS as well as of its group companies including NTBCL, adjourned the matter sine die, with directions to maintain status quo.

During November 2018 the CIT(A), NOIDA, passed a penalty order for A.Y. 2006-07 to 2014-15, based on which the Assessing Officer Delhi imposed a penalty amounting to Rs. 10,893.30 crores during December 2018. The Company has filed an appeal, along with a stay application with ITAT on January 11, 2019. The matter was heard by the ITAT on March 29, 2019 and May 3, 2019, which adjourned the matter sine die, with directions to maintain status quo.

5. In terms of the affidavit filed by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs with the Hon'ble National Company Law Appellate Tribunal (NCLAT) on May 21, 2019, the cut-off date of October 15, 2018 ("Cut-off date") was proposed. The Hon'ble NCLAT vide its Order dated March 12, 2020, has approved the revised Resolution Framework submitted by New Board along with its amendments. In the said order, Hon'ble NCLAT has also approved October 15, 2018 as the Cut Off date for initiation of resolution process of the Company. Accordingly, the Company has not accrued any interest on all its loans and borrowings with effect from October 15, 2018 ("Cut-off date").

6. On September 28, 2018, a writ of demand was served by NOIDA on the Company for an amount of Rs.3.69 crores in relation to revenue from advertising on the NOIDA side of DND Flyway. The Company has requested NOIDA to keep the writ of demand in abeyance since the matter has been referred to Arbitration by NOIDA and further no action can be taken against the Company due to the moratorium granted in Noida of NCLAT order dated October 15, 2018.

During December 2018 and April 2019, the Company has received an additional demand of Rs.2.34 crores and Rs.2.42 crores towards arrears of license fee. The Company has requested NOIDA to keep demand in abeyance since the matter has been referred to Arbitration by NOIDA.

7. The novel coronavirus (COVID-19) outbreak which was declared as a global pandemic by World Health Organization on March 11, 2020, the Government of India, followed by Government of NCT Delhi and Government of Uttar Pradesh, have, since March 16, 2020, been issuing various measures/directions/guidelines/orders to all commercial and industrial establishments and to impose "lock-down" and curfews and preventing inter-state and intra-state travel and requiring offices to be closed.

As a result of the complete nationwide lockdown initially imposed from March 25, 2020 for 21 days and extended twice till 31st May 2020 and the gradual re-opening of limited activities in a calibrated manner in areas outside containment zones, there is a impact on the Revenue from operations during the Half year ended September 30, 2020 (Space for Advertisement and the Rental Income from Office Space) owing to the restrictions and consequential waivers. Although the Company continues to exhibit resilience amidst these uncertain times, the management believes that considering the Company's historical performance and liquidity, the Company will be able to mitigate the risks associated with COVID-19. The Company will however continue to closely monitor any changes to the future economic conditions that may have impact on its business and financial position.

8. The Company had only one business segment and therefore reporting of segment wise information is not applicable.

9. Previous period figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary.

10. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirement) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Company, National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited at www.ntbcl.com, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com respectively.

Place: Noida
Date : November 12, 2020

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Director

New Delhi

RASANDIK ENGINEERING INDUSTRIES INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office: 14 Roj-Ka-Meo Industrial Area, Sohna, Haryana-122103

CIN:L74210HR1984PLC032293 | Website: www.rasandik.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Half Year and Quarter ended 30th Sept, 2020

(Rs. In Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Three Months Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2020 Unaudited	30.06.2020 Unaudited	30.09.2019 Unaudited	30.09.2020 Unaudited	30.09.2019 Unaudited	31.03.2020 Audited
1.	Total Income	3,363.25	874.90	5,415.75	4,238.15	12,043.99	20,915.83
2.	Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	(287.44)	(560.98)	(788.20)	(848.42)	(679.35)	(1,870.40)
3.	Profit / (Loss) before tax	(287.44)	(560.98)	(788.20)	(848.42)	(679.35)	(1,870.40)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(221.39)	(416.48)	(22.22)	(637.87)	18.30	(331.96)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (net off tax) (OCI)	(221.39)	(416.48)	(22.22)	(637.87)	18.30	(319.40)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	597.50	597.50	597.50	597.50	597.50	597.50
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	9,805.10
8.	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share for the period (Rs.)	(3.71)	(6.97)	(0.37)	(10.68)	0.31	(5.56)

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the Investor Section of our website www.rasandik.com and under Corporate Section of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.

2. The above Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12th November, 2020

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Rasandik Engineering Industries India Limited

Sd/-

Rajiv Kapoor

Chairman & Managing Director

(DIN:00054659)

Place : New Delhi
Dated: 12th November, 2020

BAKERI URBAN DEVELOPMENT PVT. LTD.

"Sanskrit", Nr. Old High Court Road, Off Ashram Road, Ahmedabad 380009.

Tel: 91-79 40001300 Fax :91-79-40001399

e-mail : info@bakeri.com Website : www.bakeri.com

CIN No. : U70100GJ1996PTC030783

CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30th SEPTEMBER, 2020

(Rs. In Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	6 months ended 30/09/2020 (Unaudited)	6 months ended 30/09/2019 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31/03/2019 (Audited)
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
(1)	Total Income from Operations	982.13	3,849.37	6,377.13
(2)	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax and exceptional items	(1,493.35)	226.35	39.25
(3)	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	(1,493.35)	226.35	39.25
(4)	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	(1,490.38)	143.67	(114.25)
(5)	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(1,490.38)	143.67	(115.22)
(6)	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1.01	1.01	1.01
(7)	Net worth	(289.86)	1,453.75	1,200.52
(8)	Earnings Per Share (Face value per share Rs.10/- each)	(14,740.77)	1,425.99	(1,030.93)
	1. Basic: (Rs. per share)	(14,740.77)	1,425.99	(1,030.93)
	2. Diluted: (Rs. per share)	(14,740.77)	1,425.99	(1,030.93)

Notes :

(a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of half yearly results filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half yearly financial results are available on the websites of the Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and Company (www.bakeri.com).

(b) Previous comparative period's figures have been reclassified/regrouped/restated, wherever necessary.

Ahmedabad
12th November, 2020

For, Bakeri Urban Development Private Limited

Asit N.

